

FEBRUARY 28 - MARCH 1, 2025

NAVAL AIR FACILITY EL CENTRO

FRIDAY

1800 No-Host Cocktails 1900 Famous T-bone Steak Dinner 2000 Program

SATURDAY

0600 Breakfast on the Flight Line 0800 Flight Training 1130 Pollo Asada BBQ 1300 Flight Training

RESERVATIONS

Registration due February 5, 2025

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

A Navy League membership is required. Reservations are accepted on a first-come basis. Federal or State issued photo ID, automobile registration and insurance certificates are required for all persons and vehicles entering Naval Air Facility El Centro. Failure to comply with Base security requirements will result in non-admittance ~ *No exceptions*. No children under the age of 8 years permitted. Schedules subject to change based on flying conditions. No refunds if flight practice is cancelled due to weather, maintenance or circumstances beyond Navy League's control. No refunds will be made for any guest who fails to comply with NAF El Centro's security requirements. Due to security reasons, we are unable to accommodate substitutions or offer refunds after the registration deadline. Pets are not permitted.

Reservations will only be accepted through the Imperial Valley Council. Group reservations through any other entity or organization other than Imperial Valley Council will not be accepted or permitted. Information contained herein may not be reproduced without permission.

CONTACT

(760) 791-7345

ivnavyleague@yahoo.com

www.ivnavyleague.org

The Navy League of the United States is a national military organization, and is not a federal entity, or part of the Department of Defense, or any of its components, and has no governmental status. The Imperial Valley Council is 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation under the laws of the State of California.

DESERT OUTING 2025 REGISTRATION

RSVP BY FEBRUARY 5, 2025

Proof of Navy League Membership is required (Students under 18 years of age excepted). You may join online and show proof of membership with Member ID number. Reservations are accepted on a first-paid basis. Federal or State issued photo ID, automobile registration and insurance certificates are required for all persons and vehicles entering Naval Air Facility El Centro. Failure to comply with Base security requirements will result in non-admittance – No exceptions. No children under the age of 8 years permitted. No refunds if practice is cancelled due to weather, maintenance or circumstances beyond Navy League's control. No refunds will be made for guest's failure to comply with NAF El Centro security requirements. Due to security reasons, we are unable to accommodate substitutions or offer refunds after registration deadline. Pets are not permitted. Registration is considered incomplete until payment, and ALL required guest information is received.

GUEST 1 – <i>Please Print Cle</i>	early				
FIRST NAME:	M.I.:	LAST NAME			
ADDRESS:					
CITY		§	STATE	ZIP	
MOBILE PHONE (Required):					
EMAIL:					
IAVY LEAGUE COUNCIL:					
IAVY LEAGUE MEMBER ID - Required					
DATE OF BIRTH (mm/dd/yyyy)	/ /	DRIVER'S LICENSE #			STATE:
/EH. MAKE:	VEH. MODEL:		VEH. LIC #		
RENTAL VEHICLE: Yes No					
IANDICAP PLATES/HANDICAP ASSISTA	ANCE REQUIRED? Yes No				
GUEST 2 - <i>Please Print Cle</i>	early				
IRST NAME:	M.I.: _	LAST NAME			
DDDESS					
			STATE	ZIP	
ловіLE PHONE (Required):					
MAIL:					
IAVY LEAGUE COUNCIL:					
AVY LEAGUE MEMBER ID – Require					
ATE OF BIRTH (mm/dd/yyyy)					
	VEH. MODEL:				·
RENTAL VEHICLE: Yes No				OD ID HOLDER?	Yes No No
IANDICAP PLATES/HANDICAP ASSISTA	ANCE REQUIRED? Yes No [
-				Qty.	Total
	Registration (cash or check only)		\$300 per guest		\$
THE LEADING THE PARTY OF THE PA	Additional Tax-Deductible Contribution (optional)				\$
	Credit cards accepted throug	gh Square, and are	Total Amount Due		\$
	subject to credit card proces	ssing fees			
	Registration confirmation sent via email.			Make Checks Payable & Mail t	
DESERT OUTING	Registration Deadline: February 5, 2025			Imperial Valley Navy League PO Box 3834 El Centro, CA 92244	

Contact Us Reservations: (760) 791-7345

Email | Website: ivnavyleague@yahoo.com | <u>www.ivnavyleague.org</u>
Navy League Membership: <u>https://www.navyleague.org/become-a-member/</u>